

Proposed revision of Bylaws of Lakeview Temple Inc. DBA Lakeview Church April 30, 2017
Last revised 3/25/2008

Bylaws:

Article 1- Duties of the Pastor, Elder Board and Deacon/Deaconesses

Section 1. THE PASTOR- currently in paragraphs (b). (c). (d). (e). (f). the term "He" or "he" is used.
Proposed change to replace with "The Pastor".

Section 3. THE SECRETARY- currently in paragraphs (b). (c). (d). the term "He" is used. Proposed change to be replaced with the term "The Secretary".

Section 4. THE TREASURER - currently in paragraph (a). "him. He or his designees" is used. Proposed change to be "them. An appointed designee(s)" Paragraph (c). uses the term "his designees" Proposed change would eliminate the word "his designees" with "designee(s)". Further in paragraph (c) [sentence 2] is found "He" and the proposed change would be "The Treasurer".

Article II- Qualifications of The Pastor, Elder Board and Deacon/Deaconesses

Section 2. ELDER BOARD - currently paragraph (a) reads "men". Proposed change would be to eliminate this word.

Article VII- Amendments

Paragraph 1, currently states "purposed change shall have been mailed to all voting members" revised to say "proposed change(s) shall be appropriately communicated with all diligence to all voting members".